
Kittitas County 
Review Form 

Grants & Contract Agreement 

Today's Date Agenda Date 
10/06/10 

Fund/Department 
116-Public Health Department 

Contract/Grant Information 
Contract /Grant Agency: Yakima Health District (BCHP) Amendment #1 
Period Begin Date: September 15,2009 I I Period End Date: September 16, 2009 

Total Grant/Contract Amount: $337.98 

Grant/Contract Number: 
Contract/Grant Summary: This Amendment in·the amount of $337.98 for expenses to attend the 
Partnership Training Institute held on September 15 and 16, 2009 at the Seattle Marriott. 

Recommendation for Board of Health and Board of Health Review on 

Department Head Signature: d1 td;. ~, Administrator Date: L/ (t! /, 0 

Kittitas County Prosecutor, Auditor, and Board of Health Review and Comment: 

APPRO~~M: 
~-- IQ - ;L'B'-l{) 

Signature of Prosecutor's Office Date 

Financial Information 
Total Amount $337.98 State Funds $997.98 Federal Funds $ 
Percentage County Funds Matching Funds $ CFDA# 

In-Kind $ 
Explain 

Is Equipment being purchased? No Who owns equipment? 
New Personnel being hired? No Contact HR hiring - reporting requirements 
Future impacts or liability to Kittitas County: 

Grant/Contract Review Page 1 



I None 

Budget Information 
Budget Amendment Needed? YesD attach budget form No 00 Why not This is a 2009 issue that just 

New Division Created? now 'came to light. 

Revenue Code 

Pass Through Information 
Agency to Pass Through n/a 
Amount to Pass Through $0 
Sub-Contract Approved Date: 

Prosecutor Review 

I Has the Prosecutor reviewed this agreement? IvesD No 0 

County Departments Impacted 
Auditor Facilities Maintenance 

Information Services Human Resource 

Prosecutor Treasurer 

Submitted I Signature: 
Department: 

I Date: 

Assignment of Tracking Information 
Auditor's Office 

Human Resource 
Prosecutor's Office 
Who Signed the grant application 

I Reviewer I Date . 

Grant/Contract Review Page 2 



Candi Blackford 

from: 
lent: 
(0: 

Jensen Thayer Oensen.thayer@co.yakima.wa.us] 
Tuesday, May 17, 2011 9:57 AM 
Candi Blackford 

Cc: Sheryl DiPietro 
Subject: RE: Yakima Health District BCHP Amendment 1 and 3 

Cindy, 

Yakima Health District top management refused to sign the contracts because the obligations had already been filled 
and because they were for a past fiscal year. 

lk.{d"e.{ T~,. 
Chronic Disease Supervisor 
1210 Ahtanum Ridge Drive 
Union Gap 98903 

(509)249-6512 desk 
(509) 249-6612 fax 

please visit our website: www.yakimapublichealth .org 

From: Candi Blackford [mailto:candi.blackford@co.kittitas.wa.us] 
Sent: Tuesday, May 17, 2011 9:55 AM 
10: Jensen Thayer 

':c: Robin Read 
Subject: Yakima Health District BCHP Amendment 1 and 3 

Jensen: 
This is a foCfow uy to a yrevious emaiC requestintJ our signea coyies of the contracts: 
Yakima J-{eafth District 'BCJ-{p .Jlmenament 1 ana 3 which were maiCea to you 6ack in 
'Decem6er of 2010. couCa you yCease forwara tliese to our office for our recordS. 
Thanks again for your hefp. 

Candi 'BCackfora 
.Jlaministrative .J\.ssistant II 
Xittitas County Pu6f1c J-{eaCth 'Deyartment 
507 N Nanum st #102 
'£Cfens6urg W.Jl 98926 

509-962-7515 
509-962-7581 

Notice: All email sent to this address will be received by the Kittitas County 
email system and may be subject to public disclosure under Chapter 42.56 
~CW and to archiving and revIew. 

,)esSage id: :3aeb45916c6dcbdac24bb8719d004a14 

1 


